

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1131/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in CRLRC No. 908/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.SENTHIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SUNEETHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master